www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 494 OF 2012

Petitioner(s)

JUSTICE K.S.PUTTASWAMY(RETD)& ANR

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

ORDER

List I.A. for clarification on 8th October, 2013 before an appropriate Bench.

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Sainani] Court Master Court Master