ITEM NO.MM-9

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.494 OF 2012

JUSTICE K.S.PUTTASWAMY(RETD)& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 07/10/2013 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

For Intervention

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

M/S. K.J. John & Co.

Mr. L.N. Rao, ASG Ms. Khushbu Jain, Adv. Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv. Ms. Sophia Mustafa, Adv. for M/s. Meharia & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

List the interlocutory application for intervention tomorrow (08.10.2013) along with the other interlocutory application which is already listed on 8th October, 2013.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

|(Savita Sainani) Court Master