ITEM NO.30

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1796 OF 2013

INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAISIL ATTIPETTY @ BASIL & ORS. (With appln(s) for stay and office report) WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1797 of 2013 (With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/04/2014 For Petitioner(s)

> Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv. M/S. Meharia & Company, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv. Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

Mr. Faisal M. Aboobacker, Adv.

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

Mr. Jogy Scaria ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

represented respondents are granted six The duly weeks' time, as final chance, for filing counter affidavit. On behalf of respondent No.8, the learned Advocate,
Mr.Wills Mathew, appearing on behalf of Mr. Rabin Majumder,
Advocate-on-Record has made a submission at
counter affidavit is required to be filed on record.

List again on 23.7.2014. On behalf of respondent No.8, the learned Advocate, Advocate-on-Record has made a submission at Bar that no

(M.A. SAYEED) REGISTRAR

rd