www.ecourtsindia.com

<u>SECTIONXVIA</u>

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 28.07.2015 COURT NO: 6

ITEM No. : 1

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 921 of 2015

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

....Petitioners

**VERSUS** 

SRI. V. VISWANADHAM AND ORS.

...Respondent

## OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition mentioned above was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.07.2015 when Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice.

Tag with WP(C) No. 37 of 2015".

Accordingly one matter has been tagged with WP(C) 37 of 2015.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Process fee and spare Copies of T.P., with the result notice could not be issued to the respondent through High Court.

Since main matter i.e. WP(C) 37 of 2015 is listed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. D. S. Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

mf