SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) 231/2016

JAIRAM RAMESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/11/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.

(mentioned by) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Mr. Nizam Pasha, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following $\underline{\text{O R D E R}}$

Post in the second week of February 2017 before an appropriate Bench.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA) COURT MASTER