

ITEM NO.MM

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 342/2017

SHANTHA SINHA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/05/2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List before a Division Bench of two Hon'ble Judges on
17.05.2017, to consider the interim prayers made in the instant
writ petition.

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS